
ORDINANCE #280 
AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 1986 BUDGET - AMMENDMENTS 

.:....~ BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS. 

,,~·,.;,,..;-----... 

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. Session, there has been 
filed a Prelimaninary Budget for the Year 1986, for the Town of Yacolt, 
and that due notice has been given as required by Law, and all requirements 
of this Law have been set pertaining to said Budget: 

That the following Budget, Ammendments, for the Town of Yacolt, Washington, 
and the same is hereby adopted for the Calander year of 1986, this 7 
day of October , 1986. 

FUND# FUND NAME REVENUES EXPENDITURES 

001 
101 
102 
103 
401 
405 
404 
403 
406 
407 
408 
104 
199 

CURRENT EXPENSE 
CITY STREET FUND 
ARTERIAl st. FUND 
CEMETARY FUND 
WATER FUND 
1961 WBRESV.FUND 
1961 WB R&R FUND 
1961 WB RED. FUND 
1976 WB RED FUND 
1976 WB RESV. FUND 
1976 WB RESV. INV. 
AMBULANCE FUND 
REVENUE SHARING 

TOTAL 1986 BUDGET 

109,851 
161,781 
5,000 
1,450 
71,550 
6,600 
2,000 
6,182 
15,350 
2,400 
2,400 
229,448 
4,949 

618,961 

109,851 
161,781 
5,000 
1,450 
71,550 
6,600 
2,000 
6,182 
15,350 
2,400 
2,400 
229,448 
4,949 

618,961 

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passage and Publication 
according to law. Adopted this 7 day of October , 1986. 

AYES~~~~C~o~u~n~c~i~·~1m:..:.:=a~n:_:J~O~l=m~a=..!-,_.:..:M~a~d_1~·s~o..:_n~,~G_r_o_o_m~s~,~B_r_a_t_t~i_n~~~~~~~~~-

ABSENT Councilman Norton 

Mayor~ LJ.}fd~ 
JimWorthington 

Attest~::1!::& ff/~~ 
Irene Christiansen 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance 
#280, as read before the Council and passed on date herein metioned 
and passed according to Law. 

~au~ 
Cerk/Treasurer 


