ORDINANCE #280

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 1986 BUDGET - AMMENDMENTS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS.

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. Session, there has been filed a Prelimaninary Budget for the Year 1986, for the Town of Yacolt, and that due notice has been given as required by Law, and all requirements of this Law have been set pertaining to said Budget:

That the following Budget, Ammendments, for the Town of Yacolt, Washington, and the same is hereby adopted for the Calander year of 1986, this 7 day of _____, 1986.

FUND #	FUND NAME	REVENUES	EXPENDITURES
001 101 102	CURRENT EXPENSE CITY STREET FUND ARTERIAl st. FUND	109,851 161,781 5,000	109,851 161,781 5,000
103 401	CEMETARY FUND WATER FUND	<u>1,450</u> 71,550	1,450
405 404	1961 WBRESV.FUND	6,600	71,550 6,600
403 406	1961 WB RED. FUND	<u>2,000</u> <u>6,182</u>	2,000 6,182
400 407 408	1976 WB RESV. FUND	$\frac{15,350}{2,400}$	<u>15,350</u> 2,400
104	1976 WB RESV. INV. AMBULANCE FUND	<u>2,400</u> 229,448	2,400 229,448
199	REVENUE SHARING	4,949	4,949

TOTAL 1986 BUDGET

618,961

618,961

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passage and Publication according to law. Adopted this 7 day of October , 1986.

Councilman JOlma, Madişon, Grooms, Brattin AYES

NAYES None

ABSENT Councilman Norton

Attest inglon Mayor Jim Worthington Irene Christiansen

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #280, as read before the Council and passed on date herein metioned and passed according to Law.

Istanisen

Clerk/Treasurer